DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2015-857400 RPTT:\$1244.10 Rec:\$14.00

Total:\$1,258.10

02/25/2015 11:32 AM

NORTHERN NEVADA TITLE COMPANY

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Lorn Schwedland Olga Schwedland 1371 Macenna Lane

Gardnerville, NV 89410

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Lorn & Olga Schwedland 1371 Macenna Lane

Gardnerville, NV 89410

Escrow No. N1405297-WD

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1220-03-111-038

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

R.P.T.T. \$1,244.10

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Teresa Mardesich, Administrator of the estate of Anna DeLaCruz, deceased.

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Lorn Schwedland and Olga Schwedland, Husband and Wife, as Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: Lot 38 in Block C as shown on the map entitled, STODICK ESTATES SOUTH PHASE 2, recorded in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada, filed June 6, 2005 in Book 0605 at Page 1634 as Document No. 646056, Official Records.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

The estate of Anna DeLaCruz, deceased

Teresa Mardesich, Administrator

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

No: 02-79065-5 - Explires Describigrad ai bebroosh mendalooga Notary Public - State - MetoN

MENDA DONSY

**WENDY DUNBAR** Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 02-79065-5 - Expires December 16, 2018

This instrument was acknowledged before me on,

by Teresa Mardesich, Administrator of the estate of Anna DeLaCruz, deceased

NOTARY PUBLIC

	NEVADA-DEC		ON OF VAL	UE FORM			
a) <u>1220-</u>	03-111-038					\ \	
b)						\ \	
						\ \	
d)						\ \	
2. <b>Type</b> 0	of Property:				FOR RECORDER	RS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
a) 🗖	Vacant Land	b) x	Single Fam.	Res.	Book	Page	
	Condo/Twnhse		2-4 Plex		Date of Recording	g:	
	Apt. Bldg	f) 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'l		Notes:		
	Agricultural			e			
i) 🗆	Other			<del>/</del> /	_ \		
	Value/Sales Price	_	- 10		\$319,000.00		
	n Lieu of Foreclos	sure Only	(value of prop		\$		
Transfer Tax Value \$319,000.00  Real Property Transfer Tax Due: \$1,244.10							
		ax Duc.	1		Φ <u>1,244.1U</u>		
	mption Claimed Transfer Tax Ex	emption,	per NRS 375.	090, Section	n		
<b>b</b> .	Explain Reason	for Exem	ption:		<u> </u>		
<ol><li>Partial</li></ol>	Interest: Percenta	age being	transferred: _	100	%		
375.110, the supported laparties agree result in a	hat the information by documentation is that disallowand penalty of 10% of shall be jointly and	n provide of called use of any the tax do	d is correct to upon to substan- claimed exemp- ue plus interest liable for any	o the best of triate the infi- ption, or oth t at 1% per additional ar	of their information formation provided for determination of month. Pursuant to mount owed.	to NRS 375.060 and NRS on and belief, and can be herein. Furthermore, the of additional tax due, may o NRS 375.030, the Buyer	
AND PROPERTY.	Z.V.	<u> </u>		Сарас	Capacity ESCrow Agen +		
Signature_				Capa	city		
SELL	ER (GRANTOR)		MATION	BUY		E) INFORMATION	
	(REQUIR	The same of the sa			(REQU	•	
	e: Teresa Mardesi		The second secon	Print Nar	ne: Lorn Schwed	lland	
	of Anna DeLaCruz		ed				
Address:	1202 W Cottage	Loop		Address:	1371 Macenna	a Lane	
Gardnerville, NV 89460			Gardnerville, NV 89410				
/	City,	State, Zi	p		Cit	ty, State Zip	
COMPAN	Y/PERSON REC	QUESTI	NG RECORI	DING (Req	uired if not the S	eller or Buyer)	
Print Name: Northern Nevada Title Company				Escrow #.:N1405297-WD			
794	1483 Highway 3	100			<u></u>		
796	, Zip: Gardnervil						